# CH \$115.00 38

ETAS ID: TM410504

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		12/29/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MID-AMERICA PET FOOD, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	P.O. Box 532		
City:	Mount Pleasant		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75456		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3889479	VICTOR
Registration Number:	4105151	EXTRUDED ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	4356876	EARTH NATURALS
Registration Number:	3835948	EARTH NATURALS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2146594578
Email: nealk@akllp.com
Correspondent Name: Michele P. Schwartz
Address Line 1: 1717 Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	219252
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michele P. Schwartz
SIGNATURE:	/Michele P. Schwartz/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005955 FRAME: 0047

900389615

source=Mid-America Termination and Release\_20161227\_120637588#page1.tif source=Mid-America Termination and Release\_20161227\_120637588#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005955 FRAME: 0048

### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

(Trademarks – Mid-America Pet Food, L.L.C.)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Texas Capital Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent ("Secured Party") pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of July 1, 2014, among Secured Party and Mid-America Pet Food, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability company ("Debtor") which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about July 1, 2014, as against the Released Trademarks at Reel/Frame Numbers 5314 / 0261 (such agreement, as modified, amended, restated or supplemented, the "Security Agreement"), does hereby terminate and release its interest in and to all Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation all Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation those trademarks shown on Exhibit "A" attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks").

Executed as of the day of December, 2016.

### **SECURED PARTY:**

Texas Capital Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent

lame: CSV2

Title: Senior Vice President

## EXHIBIT A

# RELEASED TRADEMARKS

Registered Owner	Registered Trademark	Registration No.	Date Registered
Mid America Pet Food, L.L.C.	VICTOR	3889479	12/14/2010
Mid America Pet Food, L.L.C.	EXTRUDED ADVANTAGE	4105151	02/28/2012
Mid America Pet Food, L.L.C.	(Earth) Naturals	4356876	06/25/2013
Mid America Pet Food, L.L.C.	EARTH NATURALS	3835948	08/17/2010

Termination and Release of Security Agreement (Trademarks – Mid-America Pet Food, L.L.C.) – Page 2

**RECORDED: 12/29/2016** 

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005955 FRAME: 0050**